bidding on a public works project. Contractors/Consultants and subcontractors/subconsultants a nd  

v e n do r s /su p p l ie rs  must comply with the prevailing wage requirements. A project must meet state 

prevailing wage requirements when it is twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or more when the project 

is for NEW construction work, or fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) or more when the project is for 

alteration, demolition, repair, or maintenance work. 

NOTE! For federally funded or assisted projects, Davis-Bacon requirements apply to contracts (including purchase 

orders) in excess of two thousand dollars ($2,000) for the construction, alteration, or repair (including painting and